Maine law.
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Name 01' trade 
mark under 
which fertilizers 
are sold, shall 
he registered. 

How packages 
of fCl'tilizPl's not 
req uired to be 
registered, shall 
be JalJeleu. 

APPORTIONMENT OF SCHOOL MONEY-COMMERCIAL FERTILIZERS. 

An Act to repeal chapter tllree llUllc1l'ed and flfty.two, Public Laws of eighteen hundred nnd 
cighty.fiY<:·, ill relation to nppOl'tiolllllcnt of School Money. 

Be it enacted by the Senate ancl Flouse of Rep1'esentatives 
in Legislatw'e assembled, as follows: 

SECT. 1. Chapter three hunched and fifty-two of the pub­
lic laws of eighteen hunched and eighty-tive, amending sectiou 
twelve of chapter eleven of revised statutes, is hereby repealed, 

SEO'l'. 2. This act shall take effect when approved. 

Approycd ilIarch 15, 18S7. 

An Act to regulate the sale nnd analysis of COlllmercial Fertilizers. 

Be it enacted by the Senate [{ncl .House of Rep1'esentatives 
in Legi8latw'e assembled, as follows: 

SECT. 1. The manufacturer, company, 01' person sell ing' 
01' offering for sale in this state, any eommercial feJ,tilizers ex­
ceeding ten dollars pel' ton in price tlhnll, on or before the first 
day of March, annually, 01' before ofFering the same for sale, 
register in the offiee of the department of the Mai ne State 

College of Agricultul'e and the Mechanic Arts, known as the 
Agricultural Experiment Station, the name 01' tracIe-murk un­
der which the fertilizer is sold, the name of the manufacturer, 
and the place of manufacture. 

SECT. 2. Any manufacturer, company, or person who shall 
offer, sell, 01' expose for sale in this state, any cOlllmercial fer­

tilizer, the price of which exceells ten dolhtrs pel' tall, shall 

affix to every package, in a conspicuous place on the outtlide 
thereof, a plainly printed certificate, statiug the number of llet 
pounds in the package sold 01' offered for sale, the name 01' 

tmde-mark under which the artiele is sold, the name of the 
manufacturer, and the place of manufactlll'e, nnd a chemical 

analysis stating the percentage of uitrogen, 01' its equivalent 
in ammonia in available form, of potash soluble in water, nnd 
of phosphoric acid in available form, soluble 01' reverted, as 
well as the totnl phosphoric acid. 



LIMITATION OF ACTIONS. 

SECT. 3. Any representative or agent of said station, is 
hereby empowered to select frolll three different plll'ceis 01' 

packages of cOlllmereial fertiitzers, taken fl'om three different 
seetion8 of the state, held or offered for sale in this state, 
quantities not exceeding two pounds frolll each package, 
which qnantities shall be for analysis and the avemge of the 
severnl analyses shall be taken to compare with the certificate 
found on the given packages held 01' offered for sale; and 
said station may CHuse to be selected each year, at least three 
samples, as aforesaid, from each Immd held for sale. The 
agent shnll selcct these 8amples in the presence of some rep­
resentative of the company, from which the (lu:lntities nre so 

selected, and shall delivel' one-half of said samples, properly 
scaled by him, to said representative. 

SEOT. 4. Any pel'80n 01' party who shall offer or expose 
for sale any commercial fertilizer, without complying with 
the reqllit'ements of sections one and two of this act, shall be 
tined uot less than twenty-five dollal's nor more than one 
hundred dollars for the first offense, and not less than one 
hundred dollars nor more than three hundred dollars for enell 
subsequent. offell8e. 
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Packagcs of 
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SEOl'. l5. This act shall take effect Odober Olle, eighteen ~~ee~jlr"t(~h"ll 

bUlllll'ed and eighty-seven. 
SEOT. G. All ad8 or parts of acts i nc.;ollsi8tent with this 

act, are hercby repealed. 

Approved March 1u, 1887. 

An Ad amellding" chapter cighty~OlH', 8e(~tioll olle hnndl'ed thl'tJ.(' of the Reyi:-:rd Statntes, relat· 
iug to limitatioll of Adiou:-:. 

Be it el1w:teu by the Senate and House of Repl'esentatives 
in Legi8latll'l'e aS8elllblerl, as follow8 : 

Section OIlC hunched llllll three of chapter eighty-one of the 
revi:-;ed stat utes is hel'eby nmended, so that the SHllle 8hall 

reael as follows: 
'SECT, 103. If a persoll is out of the state when a cause 

of adioll accrues against hitll, the adioll mHy be commellced 
withiu the tillle lilllited there'for, !It'tl'r be comes into tho stnte; 

Hlld, if n pcr80ll is ab8cllt fL'olll allll r('tiiLle» out of the state, 

Incou:;;ist('ut 
aet~ 'l'epl':lll'd. 

fic(', 11):1, cil. 81, 
R. S., 1l1lll'lIded. 

If Il('f('lHlnllt h; 
out of the :-;tat(', 
Whf'll actinll 
III1lY 11(, ('Oill· 

lllelwt'll. 


